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Clocked in Mystery — October 2025 All Media Show

Local artists showcase their talents in this All Media Exhibit, a monthly exhibit at Art Works.

Artist

Anna Davila

Catharine Cardellino

Catherine Quin Burke

Christopher Nelson
Dan Thompson

Deborah Fox

Emma Glenn
Erlene Hendrix
Erlene Hendrix

Hayden Giriffith

Heather Bradford
McCoy

Horrible Darlings
Jacob Daniel Green

Kate Connerty
Katelynd Bab
Ken Slazyk

Lew Lott
LizaJane Ness

Marissa Boyce

Mary Stone
Melanie Kluender

N Blake Seals
N Blake Seals

Patricia G Davis

Art Works, Inc. www.artworksrva.com 320 Hull Street, Richmond, VA 23224 804 291-1400

ART WORKS

Juror: Chris Semtner

Title
Mood Ring

Dissection Diaries
Midnight

The Dead Internet
Spook Haus One

Egregious

In a Week
The Walls Have Secrets

Dying Is A Wild Night And A New
Road: Homage to Emily Dickinson

The Hanged Man

Priori Incantatem

Upcycling- Skull Scone w/
butterflies

Back on the Bayou

Salt Tears
A Seat At The Asylum
The Guardians

Dark Flight
Money Talks

Es War Einmal

The Influencer
Out Of Darkness
Those Monsters

Tunnel of Love

Misty Morning Fishing

Medium

Oil on Canvas

Analog Collage on Wood
Panel

Hand Embroidery on Cotton
and Velvet

Oil on MDF
Mixed Media on Canvas

Mixed Media

Oil on Canvas
Photographic Composite
Photographic Composite

Acrylic on Canvas

Wood Burn on Live Edge
Poplar Slab

Porcelain
Etching

Photography Self Portrait
Photography
QOil on Paper

Layered Photograph
Oil with Gold Leaf on Canvas

Mixed Media Alligator Claws,
Leather Shoe, Moss, Pewter
Tray, Antique German
Children's Book

Acrylic Mixed Media

Mixed Mixed

Mixed Media
Mixed Media
Photography

Size

28x36

14x14

25x16

8 x8

24x24

9x 12

24x30

20x24

27x40

16x40

16x39

14X14x 10

8.5x11

11x14
14x18
13x19

23x33
23x29

14x11

25.5x19
11.5x11.5
13x13

13x13
16x20

Price

600

250

450

200

275

150

500

125

220

750

1800

650

190

50
140
150

250
1500

175

300
250
75

75
150

3rd Place

2nd Place

1st Place
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Clocked in Mystery — October 2025 All Media Show

Artist

Patricia G Davis

Richard Harding

Sylvio Lynch Jr.

Tatiana Grace

Th Great
Wes Eary

Wes Eary
Xexilia O. Shadows

ART WORKS

Juror: Chris Semtner

Title
Ghost Forest

The Relics of the Fae
Builders
Witch's Tears

The Welcome |d

There’s One in Every Bunch

Arboreal 1

The Ghost in the Halls

Entries: 61 Accepted: 31

Art Works, Inc. www.artworksrva.com 320 Hull Street, Richmond, VA 23224 804 291-1400

Medium
Photography

Thread Twine and Rope on
Lagerstroemia and Birch

Mixed Media Collage
Mixed Media

Acrylic on Wood, Mixed Media

Acrylic on Canvas

Acrylic on Canvas

Digital lllustration

Size
18x22

39x 33

20x 30

30x40

80x18
12x24

26 x 32
31x42

Price
150

1500

1200

3500

500
225.

550
1600

Honorable
Mention
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