

## Clocked in Mystery – October 2025 All Media Show Juror: Chris Semtner

Local artists showcase their talents in this All Media Exhibit, a monthly exhibit at Art Works.

	Artist	Title	Medium	Size	Price	
1	Anna Davila	Mood Ring	Oil on Canvas	28x36	600	
2	Catharine Cardellino	Dissection Diaries	Analog Collage on Wood Panel	14x14	250	
3	Catherine Quin Burke	Midnight	Hand Embroidery on Cotton and Velvet	25x16	450	
4	Christopher Nelson	The Dead Internet	Oil on MDF	8 ×8	200	
5	Dan Thompson	Spook Haus One	Mixed Media on Canvas	24x24	275	
6	Deborah Fox	Egregious	Mixed Media	9x 12	150	
7	Emma Glenn	In a Week	Oil on Canvas	24x30	500	
8	Erlene Hendrix	The Walls Have Secrets	Photographic Composite	20x24	125	
9	Erlene Hendrix	Dying Is A Wild Night And A New Road: Homage to Emily Dickinson	Photographic Composite	27x40	220	
10	Hayden Griffith	The Hanged Man	Acrylic on Canvas	16x40	750	
11	Heather Bradford McCoy	Priori Incantatem	Wood Burn on Live Edge Poplar Slab	16x39	1800	
12	Horrible Darlings	Upcycling- Skull Scone w/ butterflies	Porcelain	14X14x 10	650	3 <sup>rd</sup> Place
13	Jacob Daniel Green	Back on the Bayou	Etching	8.5x11	190	
14	Kate Connerty	Salt Tears	Photography Self Portrait	11x14	50	
15	Katelynd Bab	A Seat At The Asylum	Photography	14x18	140	
16	Ken Slazyk	The Guardians	Oil on Paper	13x19	150	2 <sup>nd</sup> Place
17	Lew Lott	Dark Flight	Layered Photograph	23x33	250	
18	LizaJane Ness	Money Talks	Oil with Gold Leaf on Canvas	23x29	1500	
19	Marissa Boyce	Es War Einmal	Mixed Media Alligator Claws, Leather Shoe, Moss, Pewter Tray, Antique German Children's Book	14x11	175	1 <sup>st</sup> Place
20	Mary Stone	The Influencer	Acrylic Mixed Media	25.5 x 19	300	
21	Melanie Kluender	Out Of Darkness	Mixed Mixed	11.5x11.5	250	
22	N Blake Seals	Those Monsters	Mixed Media	13x13	75	
23	N Blake Seals	Tunnel of Love	Mixed Media	13x13	75	
24	Patricia G Davis	Misty Morning Fishing	Photography	16x20	150	



## Clocked in Mystery – October 2025 All Media Show Juror: Chris Semtner

	Artist	Title	Medium	Size	Price	
25	Patricia G Davis	Ghost Forest	Photography	18x22	150	
26	Richard Harding	The Relics of the Fae	Thread Twine and Rope on Lagerstroemia and Birch	39 x 33	1500	
27	Sylvio Lynch Jr.	Builders	Mixed Media Collage	20 x 30	1200	
28	Tatiana Grace	Witch's Tears	Mixed Media	30x40	3500	Honorable Mention
29	Th Great	The Welcome Id	Acrylic on Wood, Mixed Media	80x18	500	
30	Wes Eary	There's One in Every Bunch	Acrylic on Canvas	12 x 24	225.	
31	Wes Eary	Arboreal 1	Acrylic on Canvas	26 x 32	550	
32	Xexilia O. Shadows	The Ghost in the Halls	Digital Illustration	31x42	1600	

Entries: 61 Accepted: 31